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Want to learn about

%M Fishbourne Roman Palace,
“ Sussex, c. AD 75-270

the Roman period?

Studying the Romans and learning how Britain came to be part
of the Empire is often one of the most exciting and popular
topics in the Key Stage 2 primary curriculum. Yet, it’s not all
about the conquering armies and leisurely villa life — exciting
though they are — with many other important aspects of daily life
in Roman Britain worth looking at: roads, pottery production,
religion, language, number systems, towns, country life (just to
name a few). The topic is a great one for exploring major
historical concepts such as ‘change’ and ‘continuation’ —
remember, the Iron Age to Roman transition wasn’t overnight —
and with a wealth of visual and artefactual material, lessons can
easily tie into Art, Drama and English work.

Suggested sources (a good internet search will result in morel)

Historic England’s educational resources - historicengland.org.uk/
services-skills/education (includes teaching activities and classroom
resources, such as an immersive interactive timeline)

British Museum’s learning resources - www.britishmuseum.org/
learning/ schools_and_teachers/ resources.aspx

University of Reading/Runnymede Trust’s ‘Romans Revealed’
teaching resource - www.romanstevealed.com

Schools Prehistory and Archaeology - www.schoolsprehistory.co.uk

Young Archaeologists’ Club - www.yac-uk.org

Local loans boxes are also available from the Museum, Surrey
Archaeological Society and Surrey County Archaeological Unit
Activity ideas:

Create a version of Roman ink
and practice writing Latin

sign 2 dle mosti Cook your own Roman feast!
%eD ~ ¢ 3D

Sew a pair of sandals from felt
(think about our evidence for
what they looked like)

Construct a Roman
road...with food!

Find out more about Farnham’s unique past

The Museum of Farnham is an accredited and award-
winning museum situated within the Georgian Grade
I-listed Willmer House. Within its local studies library
and stores it holds the largest collection of archives
from the area, and it runs temporary exhibitions and
events throughout the year, including the regular
lecture series organised by the Museum Society.

www.farnhammaltings.com/museum

Much of what we know about Farnham’s eatly past
comes from the work of local archaeologists in the
Surrey Archaeological Society, who run fieldwork and
heritage outreach projects in the Farnham area,
including the community dig Finding Farnham.
www.surreyarchaeology.org.uk

Other links
Farnham & District Museum Society - www.farnhammuseumsociety.org.uk
The Farnham Society - farnhamsociety.org.uk

Surrey History Centre - www.surreycc.gov.uk/ culture-and-leisure/history-centre

Surrey Heritage (Exploring Surrey’s Past) - www.cxploringsurreyspast.org.uk
Wrecclesham History project - wreccleshamhistory.wordpress.com

Hale History project - www.halehistoryproject.co.uk

Rural Life Centre - rural-life.org.uk

Butser Ancient Farm - www.butserancientfarm.co.uk

Guildford Museum - guildford.gov.uk/museum

Curtis & Aldershot Military Museum - www.hampshireculture.org.uk

For more information, images and pdfs of leaflets visit

www.farnham.gov.uk/hiddenheritage

m u farnhamofficial

Published by Farnbham Town Council
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